

SB054\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Committee on Judiciary.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB08-054 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute the
- 2 following:
- 3 "Statutes, are amended to read:";
- 4 line 11, strike "chief justice of";
- 5 line 12, strike "the supreme court" and substitute "chief justice of the
- 6 ~~supreme court~~ ATTORNEY GENERAL".
- 7 Page 5, strike lines 23 through 25.
- 8 Page 9, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute the following:
- 9 "Revised Statutes, are amended to read:";
- 10 line 9, strike "chief justice of the supreme court" and substitute "chief
- 11 ~~justice of the supreme court~~ ATTORNEY GENERAL".
- 12 Page 10, strike lines 25 through 27.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

